

T  
SLP(C)No. 6074 OF 2004  
ITEM No.60

Court No.8

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6074/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2003 in CWP 9796/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manjeet Singh, Av.

Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

To be listed after four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master