

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 44 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order. No costs.

Wati Arora)
Master

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan
Court

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 44 OF 2005

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH

... RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Mr. Manjit Singh, the learned counsel for the Appellants, states that

the Appeal has become infructuous and, therefore, the Appeal may be disposed of accordingly.

In view of the representation made in Court, we dismiss the Appeal as having become infructuous. No costs.

.....J.

(Dr. AR. Lakshmanan)

.....J.

(Lokeshwar Singh Pant)

New Delhi;

May 24, 2006.